
Council of the 
European Union  

Brussels, 19 December 2014 
(OR. en) 

12449/14 
COR 2 

ENV 704 
WTO 223 
MI 586 
DELACT 153 

 

 

  

  

 

COVER NOTE 
From: Secretary-General of the European Commission, 

signed by Mr Jordi AYET PUIGARNAU, Director 
date of receipt: 17 December 2014 
To: Mr Uwe CORSEPIUS, Secretary-General of the Council of the European 

Union 
No. Cion doc.: C(2014) 9644 final 
Subject: Corrigendum to Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) No 1078/2014 of 

7 August 2014 amending Annex I to Regulation (EU) No 649/2012 of the 
European Parliament and of the Council concerning the export and import 
of hazardous chemicals (Official Journal of the European Union L 297 of 15 
October 2014) 

  

Delegations will find attached document C(2014) 9644 final. 

 

Encl.: C(2014) 9644 final 

 

12449/14 COR 2  KS/am  
 DG E 1A  EN 
 

051669/EU XXV. GP
Eingelangt am 19/12/14

www.parlament.gv.at

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=51669&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:12449/14;Nr:12449;Year:14&comp=12449%7C2014%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=51669&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:ENV%20704;Code:ENV;Nr:704&comp=ENV%7C704%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=51669&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:WTO%20223;Code:WTO;Nr:223&comp=WTO%7C223%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=51669&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:MI%20586;Code:MI;Nr:586&comp=MI%7C586%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=51669&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:DELACT%20153;Code:DELACT;Nr:153&comp=DELACT%7C153%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=51669&code1=COM&code2=&gruppen=Code:C;Year:2014;Nr:9644&comp=9644%7C2014%7CC
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=51669&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:%201078/2014;Nr:1078;Year:2014&comp=
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=51669&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:%20649/2012;Nr:649;Year:2012&comp=
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=51669&code1=COM&code2=&gruppen=Code:C;Year:2014;Nr:9644&comp=9644%7C2014%7CC
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=51669&code1=COM&code2=&gruppen=Code:C;Year:2014;Nr:9644&comp=9644%7C2014%7CC
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=51669&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:12449/14;Nr:12449;Year:14&comp=12449%7C2014%7C


 

 

 
EUROPEAN 
COMMISSION  

Brussels, 17.12.2014  
C(2014) 9644 final 

  

CORRIGENDUM 

to Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) No 1078/2014 of 7 August 2014 amending 
Annex I to Regulation (EU) No 649/2012 of the European Parliament and of the Council 

concerning the export and import of hazardous chemicals  
 
 

(Official Journal of the European Union L 297 of 15 October 2014) 

 

EN    EN 
www.parlament.gv.at

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=51669&code1=COM&code2=&gruppen=Code:C;Year:2014;Nr:9644&comp=9644%7C2014%7CC
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=51669&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:%201078/2014;Nr:1078;Year:2014&comp=
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=51669&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:%20649/2012;Nr:649;Year:2012&comp=


 

CORRIGENDUM 

to Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) No 1078/2014 of 7 August 2014 amending 
Annex I to Regulation (EU) No 649/2012 of the European Parliament and of the Council 

concerning the export and import of hazardous chemicals  
 
 

(Official Journal of the European Union L 297 of 15 October 2014) 

On page 5, in point 2(d) of the Annex, in the amendments to Part 2 of Annex I to Regulation 
(EU) No 649/2012 

for: 

'(d) the following entries are added: 

Chemical CAS No Einecs No CN code Category (*) Use 
limitation 

(**) 

"Azocyclotin 41083-11-8 255-209-1 2933 99 80 p  

Bitertanol 55179-31-2 259-513-5 2933 99 80 p  

Cinidon-ethyl 142891-20-1 n.a. 2925 19 95 p  

Cyclanilide 113136-77-9 419-150-7 2924 29 98 p  

Cyhexatin 13121-70-5 236-049-1 2931 90 90 p  

Ethoxysulfuron 126801-58-9 n.a. 2933 59 95 p  

Oxadiargyl 39807-15-3 254-637-6 2934 99 90 p  

Rotenone 83-79-4 201-501-9 2932 99 00 p"  

' 

read: 

'(d) the following entries are added: 

Chemical CAS No Einecs No CN code Category (*) Use 
limitation 

(**) 

"Azocyclotin 41083-11-8 255-209-1 2933 99 80 p b 

EN 2   EN 
www.parlament.gv.at

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=51669&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:%201078/2014;Nr:1078;Year:2014&comp=
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=51669&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:%20649/2012;Nr:649;Year:2012&comp=
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=51669&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:%20649/2012;Nr:649;Year:2012&comp=


 

Bitertanol 55179-31-2 259-513-5 2933 99 80 p b 

Cinidon-ethyl 142891-20-1 n.a. 2925 19 95 p b 

Cyclanilide 113136-77-9 419-150-7 2924 29 98 p b 

Cyhexatin 13121-70-5 236-049-1 2931 90 90 p b 

Ethoxysulfuron 126801-58-9 n.a. 2933 59 95 p b 

Oxadiargyl 39807-15-3 254-637-6 2934 99 90 p b 

Rotenone 83-79-4 201-501-9 2932 99 00 p sr" 

'. 

EN 3   EN 
www.parlament.gv.at




